
 

 KNIGHTSFIELD SCHOOL 
Knightsfield, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire 
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Tel: 01707 376874   Fax: 01707 321738 

 

TERM DATES FOR 2023-2024 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 

Friday 1st September INSET Day Closed to pupils 

Monday 4th September 
 

Term begins for Year 5, 6 and 7 at 8.40am 
 

Tuesday 5th September All pupils to attend 8:40am 
 

Friday 20th October 
 

INSET Day 
 

Closed to pupils 

Monday 23rd October – 
Friday 27th October 
 

Half term 
 

Closed to pupils 

Thursday 23rd November Academic Review Day Pupils to attend appointments 
with parents 
 

Friday 24th November  Occasional Day Closed to pupils 
 

Wednesday 20th December Term ends for pupils at 12.30pm 
 

 

SPRING TERM 2024 
 

Thursday 4th January 
 

Term begins for pupils at 8.40am 

Friday 16th February 
 

INSET Day Closed to pupils 

Monday 19th February – 
Friday 23rd February 
 

Half term Closed to pupils 

Thursday 21st March Academic Review Day Pupils to attend appointments 
with parents 
 

Thursday 28th March  
 

Term ends for pupils 12:30pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
 

Monday 15th April Term begins for pupils at 8.40am 
 

Monday 6th May  
 

Spring Bank Holiday School closed 

Monday 27th May –  Friday 
31st May 
 

Half term Closed to pupils 

Friday 19th July 
 

Term ends for pupils at 12:30pm 

 


